
To: Ashcroft, Tyler[tashcrof@blm.gov]
From: Pentecost, Brian M -FS
Sent: 2017-12-20T15:23:34-05:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: FW: Please comment: Draft BLM NOI Language
Received: 2017-12-20T15:24:13-05:00
20171220 Draft BLM Bears Ears NOI w SOL W Jt Language.docx

Bootleg copy….

Went to WO this morning.

 

From: Conant, Kathryn J -FS

Sent: Wednesday, December 20, 2017 9:39 AM

To: Shaw, Ellen - FS <eshaw@fs.fed.us>; Pentecost, Brian M -FS <bpentecost@fs.fed.us>

Cc: Rasure, Nora -FS <nrasure@fs.fed.us>; Casamassa, Glenn -FS <gcasamassa@fs.fed.us>; Pugh,

Melanie - FS <mpugh@fs.fed.us>; Seesholtz, Cecilia R -FS <cseesholtz@fs.fed.us>

Subject: RE: Please comment: Draft BLM NOI Language

 

Ellen- we had two last changes that are reflective in the attached document

(and I coordinated these changes with Melanie). (1) what we call the

“monument plan”, see the comment to the summary paragraph.  (2) And then

the FS edits on page four- removing reference to the Manti-LaSal forest plan.

Other than that, we are good with this document.

 

Kathryn

Kathryn Conant
Director

Forest Service, Intermountain Region
Lands and Minerals

p: 801-625-5150
c: 240-481-5978
f: 801-625-5378
kconant@fs.fed.us

324 25th Street
Ogden, UT 84401
www.fs.fed.us

Caring for the land and serving people

FOIA001:01716262

DOI-2020-04 04152



From: Shaw, Ellen - FS

Sent: Wednesday, December 20, 2017 7:19 AM

To: Conant, Kathryn J -FS <kconant@fs.fed.us>; Pentecost, Brian M -FS <bpentecost@fs.fed.us>

Cc: Rasure, Nora -FS <nrasure@fs.fed.us>; Casamassa, Glenn -FS <gcasamassa@fs.fed.us>; Pugh,

Melanie - FS <mpugh@fs.fed.us>; Seesholtz, Cecilia R -FS <cseesholtz@fs.fed.us>

Subject: Please comment: Draft BLM NOI Language

Importance: High

 

Kathryn, Brian – Here is where we landed on BENM, given input from BLM and our team here.  Please

let us know what your thoughts are on this; we need to get it to our counterparts in BLM and DOI

prior to a 4 p.m. call today with the Chief and acting director of the BLM.

Thank you,

Ellen

Ellen Shaw
Acting Chief of Staff

Forest Service
National Forest System

p: 202-697-1728
eshaw@fs.fed.us

201 14th Street SW, Suite 5NW
Washington, DC 20250 1158
Look ● Learn ● Like ● Follow

Caring for the land and serving people

This electronic message contains information generated by the USDA solely for the intended
recipients. Any unauthorized interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the

information it contains may violate the law and subject the violator to civil or criminal

penalties. If you believe you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and
delete the email immediately.
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